D633, D634 Direct Drive
Servo-Proportional Control Valves
Rated Flows to 11 and 26 gpm
System Pressure to 5,000 psi
NFPA DO3/DO5 (ISO 4401 Size 03/05)
Direct DriveValve
➢ Low leakage. No pilot stage oil flow. Elimination of the pilot
stage internal leakage saves energy, especially in applications

Options may increase price and delivery.
Technical changes are reserved.
Model Number Type Designation
A P ➧ B, A ➧ T (10% open, min.)
SPARE PARTS
Moog Part # Description Dimensions Material Qty. D633 D634
45122-013 ID  0.36 x Æ.07 NBR Sh 90 4 pcs. X
45122-012 O-Ring, port Y ID  0.30 x Æ.07 NBR Sh 90 1 pc. X
42082-013 O-Ring, ports P,T,A, B ID  0.36 x Æ.07 FPM Sh 90 4 pcs. X
42082-012 O-Ring, port Y ID  0.30 x Æ.07 FPM Sh 90 1 pc. X
45122-004 O-Ring, ports P,T,A, B ID  0.49 x Æ.07 NBR Sh 90 5 pcs. X
45122-011 O-Ring, port X,Y ID  0.61 x Æ.07 NBR Sh 90 2 pcs. X
42082-004 O-Ring, ports P,T,A, B ID  0.49 x Æ.07 FPM Sh 90 5 pcs. X
42082-011 O-Ring, port X,Y ID  0.61 x Æ.07 FPM Sh 90 2 pcs. X
02 1.3 5 D633
04 2.6 10 D633
08 5.3 20 D633
16 10.6 40 D633
24 15.8 60 D634
40 26.3 100 D634
QN[gpm] at ÆpN = 1,000 psi QN[l/min] at ÆpN = 1,000 psi series
D633, D634 SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION / SPARE PARTS
11
. . . . . . . . . . . .
O-Ring, ports P,T,A, B
Y - Port
Australia Mulgrave
Brazil São Paulo
China Shanghai
Denmark Cöpenhagen
England Tewkesbury
Finland Espoo
France Rungis
Germany Böblingen
Hong Kong Hong Kong
India Bangalore
Ireland Ringaskiddy
Italy Malnate
Japan Hiratsuka
Korea Seoul
Philippines Baguio
Singapore Singapore
Spain Orio
Sweden Askim
USA East Aurora
CDL 6581 Rev C  500-189 498
Industrial Controls Division
Moog Inc., East Aurora, NY 14052-0018
Telephone: 716/655-3000
Fax: 716/655-1803
Toll Free: 1-800-272-MOOG